

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. 250 N. Water Suite #300 Wichita Kansas 67202 (316) 267-3241

WATER WELL

I <u>Lawrence Carter</u> hereby after this date Or (after Murfin Rig #_ & moves off (well name	
Sec. 20 T. 4 R. 26. County Decater Takes all and full responsibilities of water well dri	St. <i>KS</i>
Drilled for the purpose of supplying Murfin Rig # Above said lease.	8 with water to drill
×s	SIGNED Caurence Carter LAND OWNER
S	SIGNED: Bernard M-eyer MDC REPRESENTATIVE

			rorm w	WC-5			ources App. N		
		WATER WELL:		NE ¼ NW ¼	Section	Number 20	Township I	Number S	Range Number R 26 □E ⊠W
Street/Rura	Address of	Well Location; if unk	nown distance & d	irection	Global F	Positioning	System (GI	PS) inform	nation.
from neares	st town or int	ersection: If at owner	's address, check he	re 🗆.	Latitud	e:			(in decimal degrees) (in decimal degrees)
5180 ft no	orth from S	E corner—3650 ft	west from SF co	rnor	Elevati	on:			(in decimal degrees)
2 WAT	D WEI I	OWNER: Lawre	west Holli SE Co	4			4 - FI NYA 13 (2 T N	AD 27
DD# 6	EK VVELL	Box # : 130 21	nce & Carol Car	ter			4, □ NAD 8	55, LIN	AD 21
					Collection	n Method:			
City, S	date, ZIP Co	ode : Dresde	n, KS 6/635		☐ GPS	S unit (Make/	Model:		Land Survey
					Est. Acc	ital Map/Phot uracy: C	to, Ll Topograp m, Ll 3-5 m, L	ohic Map, L ☐ 5-15 m,	☐ Land Survey ☐ >15 m
3 LOCA	TE WELL	,							
1	I AN "X" I		COMDITTED W	EII 45			ft		
1	ION BOX:	Double Con	COMPLETED W			6. (0)		c. (2)	
SECT		Depth(s) Ground	iwater Encountered	(1)		π. (2)		- II. (3)	ft.
	N _	WELL'S STATI	C WATER LEVEI	, na	ft. below	land surface	measured on	mo/day/y	r
	x	Pun	np test data: We	ll water was		ft. after	ho	urs pumpi	ng gpm
	/ NE	EST. YIELD	onm: We	ll water was		ft after	hou	ure numni	ng gpm
J ''Y'	' NE	WELL WATER	TO DE LICED AC	Water was			110		"ggpm
∣w 	- i -	E WELL WATER	TO BE USED AS: Feedlot 🗵 Oi	☐ Public wa	ter supply	Geotne:	rmai	inject	ion well
1 1	1 1	Domestic L	J Feedlot ≥ Oi	l field water su	oply	☐ Dewate	ering	☐ Other	(Specify below)
l ⊢sw	/ — S.E —	☐ Irrigation ☐	Industrial Do	mestic-lawn &	garden	☐ Monito	ring well		
			bacteriological sam						
<u> </u>	S		day/yr sample was s						
1	•	Water Well Disi	nfected? X Yes	□ No					
5 TYPE	OF CASINO	SUSED:	IVI DVC	7 Other					
CASING	OF CASING	☑ Glued ☐ Clamp	and DWalde						
Casing.	CINIS: L	of Glued □ Clamp	bed weide	d 🗀 inre	aded	C.	'D'		
Casing o	nameter	4.5 in. to 25	It., Diameter	[in. to	n.,	Diameter		in. to ft. o248
Casing h	leight above	and surface	18 in., We	ight 2 .	38	lbs./ft. Wa	all thickness of	r gauge N	o. .248
		PERFORATION MA	ATE <u>RI</u> AL:	_					
│ □ Ste		☐ Stainless Steel	ĭ PVC	□ Ot	her (Specif	y)			
│ □ Bra	ass	☐ Galvanized Steel	☐ None used (open hole)					
SCREEN (OR PERFOR	ATION OPENINGS A	ARE:						
□ Co	ntinuous Slo	☐ Mill slot	☐ Gauze wrapp	ed	cut	☐ Drilled I	noles 🗆 N	None (ope	n hole)
□ Lo	uvered shutte	r	☐ Wire wrappe	d 🗵 Saw	cut	☐ Other (si	pecify)	` .	
		ED INTERVALS:	From 2	5 ft. to	45	ft Fr	om	ft. to	o ft.
			From	ft to		ft Fr	om	ft. to	o ft.
GR	AVEL PACE	INTERVALS:	From	ft to	45	ft Fr	om	ft to	o ft. o ft.
	LL	in TERVILO.	From	ft to		ft Fr	om	ft to	ft
									oft.
6 GROU	T MATERI	AL:	nt 🔲 Cements	rrout ⊠Be	entonite	☐ Other			
Grout Inter	vals Fr	om 0 ft. to	20 ft. From	1	ft. to	ft.	From		ft. to ft.
What is the	nearest sour	ce of possible contam	ination:						
☐ Se ₁	otic tank	☐ Lateral lin	nes Pit privy	☐ Lives	tock pens	☐ Insect	icide storage		ther (specify below)
☐ Se	wer lines	☐ Cesspool		goon Fuel s		☐ Aband	doned water w		`` '
	tertight sewe				izer storage	e 🗖 Oil we	ell/gas well	Non	e
	n from well				ce from we				
		1 Imi	10010100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			100(DI LIC	CINC INTERVALE
FROM	TO		LOGIC LOG	FRO	M TO	LITHO	. LUG (cont.)	or PLUG	GING INTERVALS
0	2	Surface							
2	8	Loess							
8	32	Clay							
32	37	Fine to med sand							
37	45	Black shale							
7 CONT	RACTOR'	S OR LANDOWN	ER'S CERTIFIC	CATION: Th	is water we	ell was 🗵 c	onstructed, \square	reconstru	icted, or D plugged
		d was completed on (knowledge and belief.
		tractor's License No.		This Water W					
under the h	usiness name	of Woofter Pum	p & Well Inc	by (sin	nature)		C.Wood		
1									
INSTRUCT	IONS: Please	fill in blanks and check the	e correct answers. Sen	three copies (wh	te, blue, pin	k) Kansas	Department of	Health and	Environment, Bureau of ELL OWNER and retain
one for your	ogy section, 1 records. Inclu	000 SW Jackson St., Sui ide <u>fee</u> of \$5.00 for each	constructed well. Vis	as 00012-130/. sit us at http://ww	v.kdheks.go	o g -290-3522. ov/waterwell/i	ndex.html.	VAIEK WI	SEL OWNER and retain

Transformed WATER RESOURCES

Submit To:

CHIEF ENGINEER Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9th Street, 2nd Floor Topeka, KS 66612-1283 www.ksda.gov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY PERMIT KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

GROUNDWATER SURFACE WATER (check one)

9050	
State of Ka	nsas'2
FO	<u> </u>
GMD	0
GIVID	

STATUTORY FILING FEE OF \$200.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

MEETS. ÐΚ

Applicant: (Please print or type) Name Mulia Dullia	6. Period of use (6 months maximum): Commencing date: 4-/3-/0 DATE_A
Street Po Bot 661	Ending Date: /o - 13 - /o
Zip Code 6770/ Telephone No. (785)462 - 7541 Social Security I.D. No	If surface water, indicate on the diagram the course of
Location of Point of Diversion: Sec, Twp, Rng	the stream, and its name. The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile Each small square represents 10 acres
Distance from Southeast Corner of Section:	
Existing water right? Yes No. No	North Section Line 5,280'
Pending application? Yes No	NORTH - 2 3,960' 0
Water Use Data:	2,640' by
Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm)	2,640' 2,640'
Amount Requested (gallons) 300 400 (not to exceed one million gallons unless for dewatering)	
Depth of Well (feet) 45', OR	
Name of Stream .	,280 ,300 ,980 ,980 ,980 ,980
Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use):	13,380° 13,380° 13,300° 11,980° 11,320° 11,320°
Water Supply West to Oil	
	R & MOC
Location of place of use:	vig 8 mile
NW 14 20-4-26	Cartar Unit 1-20
Decotus Co.	20-4-26
	Decatar 165.

Receipt Date 47 For Office Use Only: Code TMP Fee \$200 TR# () Check

Other wells — Well A Owner(s): Address: Address: Downestic (NE/A) 19 – 4 2 W 4 (SEN) 18 – 4 – 2 W (KAKINE) Well B Owner(s): Downestic (NE/A) 19 – 4 2 W 4 (SEN) 18 – 4 – 2 W (KAKINE) 9. For surface water use, list below the names and addresses of all landowners from a point ½ mile upstream to a point ½ mile downstream of the tract of land upon which the point of diversion is located. If additional space is needed, attach sheet. Address: Tract A Owner(s): Address: Address: Tract B Owner(s): Address: A	8.	For groundwater use, list below all wells within ½ mile of the proposed well, and plot locations upon the side. If additional space is needed, attach sheet.	dlagram on revers
Well B Owner(s): Address: (NE/A) IQ - 4 20		Other wells –	
Well B Owner(s):		Well A Owner(s): Irrigation Files 5621 17213 (SI) 17-4-21 (KAV/NUZ)
9. For surface water use, list below the names and addresses of all landowners from a point ½ mile upstream to a point ½ mile downstream of the tract of land upon which the point of diversion is located. If additional space is needed, attach sheet. Tract A Owner(s): Address: Tract B Owner(s): Address: 10. The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print): Address: 10. The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print): Address: 10. The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print): Address: 10. The owner of the point of diversion of the point of diversion from the landowner or the landowner's authorized evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on 20. Applicant Signature 11. The applicant states that the information set forth herein is-true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. Signature of Applicant or Applicant or Applicant Signature DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined. The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.		Well B Owner(s): Domestic (NE/4) 19-4-26" & (SE4) 18-4-26"	FAK/DWR)
Tract B Owner(s): Address: 10. The owner of the point of diversion. If other than the applicant is (please print): Aguitant	9.	For surface water use, list below the names and addresses of all landowners from a point ½ mile upstread downstream of the tract of land upon which the point of diversion is located. If additional space is needed, a Address.	m to a point ½ mile itlach sheet.
You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner's authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed lease seament or other document with this application. In lave legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the landowner's lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement: I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on		Track B. Owner(s):	·
You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed lease easement or other document with this application. In landowner's authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Applicant's Signature Applicant states that the information set forth herein is true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. Signature of Applicant Or Authorized Representative Date	10.	The owner of the point of diversity if it	
You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed lease easement or other document with this application. In I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on		130 200 E 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5
Indowner's authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on		You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner lieu thereof, you may step the following the followin	
Signature of Applicant or Authorized Representative Date Applicant's Name Printed DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined. The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and contents. C.S.A. 82a-728 states in authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and contents.		landowner's authorized representative. I declare under a secretical in this application from the landowner's authorized representative.	
Applicant's Name Printed DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined. The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest. K.S.A. 82a-728 states in part trees.	11.	The applicant states that the information set forth have in the state of the second st	
Applicant's Name Printed DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined. The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest. K.S.A. 82a-728 states in part trees.		set lotti nerein is true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge).
Applicant's Name Printed Title DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined. The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest. K.S.A. 82a-728 states in patricing.		Signature of Applicant or Authorized Representative	4-6-10
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined. The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.		Applicant's Name Printed	2016
The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined. The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.			
The applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water actually diverted may be readily determined. The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights or prejudicially and C.S.A. 82a-728 states in part tire.		DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE	
unreasonably affect the public interest. K.S.A. 82a-728 states in part to a	CON	DITIONS OF APPROVAL:	
unreasonably affect the public interest. K.S.A. 82a-728 states in part to a	The a	applicant shall maintain records from which the quantity of water activation	
K.S.A. 82a-728 states in part its a	The u	se of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use on the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use on the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use on the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use on the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use on the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use on the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use on the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use on the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be made so as to impair any use of the standard shall not be sha	
K.S.A. 82a-728 states in pad tica		sorrably affect the public interest.	cially and
	K.S.A.	. 82a-728 states in past tires	

Well(s) must be properly constructed by the well driller to comply with Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in this approval and

APPLICATION APPROVED

Permit Number: 20100154 Date Issued: April 12, 2010 Effective: April 13, 2010 Expiration Date: October 13, 2010

For: David W Barfield, P.E. Chief Engineer Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture The point of diversion authorized by the approval of this application for temporary permit is more particularly described as being located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼ NE¾ NW¼) of Section 20, Township 4 South, Range 26 West, Decatur County, Kansas.

This is a final agency action. If you choose to appeal this decision or any finding or part thereof, you must do so by filing a petition for review in the manner prescribed by the Kansas Act for Judicial Review and Civil Enforcement of Agency Actions (KJRA K.S.A. 77-601 et. seq.) within 30 days of service of this order. Your appeal must be made with the appropriate district court for the district of Kansas. The Chief Legal Counsel for the Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW 9th Street, 4th Floor, Topeka, Kansas 66612, is the agency officer who will receive service of a petition for judicial review on behalf of the Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources. If you have questions or would like clarification concerning this order, you may contact the Chief Engineer.